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Livestock Weighted Average Report for 2/2/2021 - Final

AUCTION

This Week Last Reported Last Year
1/26/2021
Total Receipts: 355 274 732
Feeder Cattle: 295(83.1%) 215(78.5%) 572(78.1%)
Slaughter Cattle: 54(15.2%) 30(10.9%) 135(18.4%)
Replacement Cattle: 6(1.7%) 29(10.6%) 25(3.4%)

Compared to last week, slaughter cattle were mostly steady to 3 higher. Feeder cattle were mostly steady to 7 lower. Demand was moderate;
market activity and buyer interest were moderate. Offerings of cattle were moderate. Cattle quality was average. 1 goat and 8 hogs. Supply
included: 83% Feeder Cattle (30% Steers, 1% Dairy Steers, 40% Heifers, 29% Bulls); 15% Slaughter Cattle (92% Cows, 8% Bulls); 2%
Replacement Cattle (100% Bred Cows). Feeder cattle supply over 600 Ibs was 23%.

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
3 230-245 235 160.00-165.00 161.63
8 250-290 274 145.00-155.00 149.05
1 290 290 137.50 137.50 Fleshy
8 310-345 331 145.00-157.50 151.55
8 350-390 374 140.00-157.00 146.33
1 405 405 140.00 140.00
2 465-480 473 135.00-137.50 136.23
4 505-540 525 133.00-148.00 140.06
1 565 565 136.00 136.00
1 610 610 129.00 129.00

STEERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2 280-290 285 142.50-1127.50 626.36
4 310-325 316 120.00-135.00 125.08
7 355-395 372 120.00-137.50 129.27
2 460-465 463 130.00 130.00
1 470 470 132.50 132.50 Fleshy
1 530 530 117.00 117.00
4 555-585 570 116.00-129.00 120.09
5 613-640 627 116.00-120.00 118.37
2 650-685 668 116.00-117.00 116.51
4 725-748 740 109.00-116.00 112.73
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STEERS - Medium and Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 335 335 110.00
1 775 775 105.00
1 845 845 99.00

STEERS - Small 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 200 200 97.50
2 340 340 105.00-107.50
2 325-345 335 85.00-87.50
1 390 390 110.00
1 375 375 90.00
1 815 815 103.00

DAIRY STEERS - Medium and Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
2 435-445 440 70.00-77.50
1 450 450 62.00
1 785 785 53.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 285 285 135.00
3 410 410 123.00-125.00
2 415-425 420 120.00-130.00
1 460 460 132.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
3 225-245 232 112.50-122.00
5 255-298 282 115.00-127.50
4 305-340 325 115.00-125.00
1 315 315 115.00
6 355-390 365 115.00-125.00
4 410-445 433 115.00-120.00
2 600-615 608 106.00-120.00
3 648 648 89.00
1 765 765 89.00
1 845 845 88.00

Avg Price
110.00
105.00
99.00

Avg Price
97.50
106.25
86.21
110.00
90.00
103.00

Avg Price
73.71
62.00
53.00

Avg Price
135.00
123.67
124.94
132.00

Avg Price
116.66
120.66
121.40
115.00
120.06
117.17
113.09
89.00
89.00
88.00

Fleshy

Fleshy

Fleshy

Fleshy

Thin Fleshed

Fleshy
Fleshy
Fleshy
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HEIFERS - Medium and Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head
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HEIFERS - Small 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range

~
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Wt Range

190
215
255
295
330
355-385
440
460-485
510
540
585
575-590
575
570-580
625
685
665
735
790
810

310-345
325
350-370
350-380
400-420
420
455-480
470
480
525-530
525-530
515
555-575
560-575
600-645
680-690
685

Avg Wt

190
215
255
295
330
370
440
470
510
540
585
583
575
573
625
685
665
735
790
810

Avg Wt

329
325
358
365
410
420
468
470
480
528
528
515
565
567
617
685
685

Price Range
110.00

105.00
100.00
90.00
95.00
80.00-92.50
94.00
97.50-107.50
105.00-110.00
91.00
97.00
89.00-90.00
84.00
85.00-95.00
85.00
85.00
80.00
84.00
84.00
87.00

Price Range
97.50-110.00

80.00
100.00-110.00
94.00-95.00
105.00-107.00
82.50
101.00-105.00
90.00
95.00
97.00
80.00-87.50
90.00
100.00-103.00
80.00-86.00
87.00-96.00
86.00
86.00

Avg Price
110.00
105.00
100.00
90.00
95.00
86.00
94.00
102.75
107.50
91.00
97.00
89.51
84.00
89.77
85.00
85.00
80.00
84.00
84.00
87.00

Avg Price
106.91
80.00
103.99
94.48
106.02
82.50
103.63
90.00
95.00
97.00
83.73
90.00
101.53
82.81
91.20
86.00
86.00

Thin Fleshed
Thin Fleshed
Thin Fleshed
Thin Fleshed

Thin Fleshed

Fleshy

Full

Thin Fleshed
Thin Fleshed
Fleshy

Thin Fleshed
Thin Fleshed
Fleshy
Fleshy

Fleshy

Fleshy

Thin Fleshed

Fleshy
Thin Fleshed

Fleshy
Full

Fleshy
Fleshy
Fleshy
Thin Fleshed
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1 740 740 106.00 106.00
1 770 770 90.00 90.00 Fleshy
1 800 800 84.00 84.00 Fleshy

BULLS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
7 400-445 435 137.00-149.00 143.33
6 450-485 460 139.00-151.00 142.27
2 485-495 490 131.00-134.00 132.48 Fleshy
2 500 500 131.00-135.00 133.00
1 575 575 122.00 122.00 Fleshy
1 610 610 127.00 127.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price

2 435 435 130.00 130.00
7 450-480 466 125.00-133.00 129.78
8 505-540 519 110.00-129.00 121.02
11 558-598 580 115.00-125.00 118.08
610-645 621 109.00-124.00 112.74
670 670 110.00 110.00

845 845 93.00 93.00 Fleshy

BULLS - Medium and Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 420 420 95.00 95.00 Thin Fleshed
1 560 560 108.00 108.00
1 585 585 82.00 82.00 Thin Fleshed
1 635 635 108.00 108.00
1 620 620 81.00 81.00 Thin Fleshed
2 670-680 675 106.00-107.00 106.50
2 700-745 723 80.00-94.00 86.78 Thin Fleshed
1 780 780 97.00 97.00

BULLS - Small 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 405 405 87.50 87.50 Fleshy
1 525 525 105.00 105.00
3 560-585 568 104.00-110.00 107.00
1 630 630 110.00 110.00
1 610 610 94.00 94.00 Fleshy
4 675-695 686 97.50-104.00 100.12
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1 745 745 94.00 94.00  Fleshy
2 798 798 95.00 95.00
SLAUGHTER CATTLE

COWS - Breaker 75-80% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
6 1160-1545 1391 61.00-65.00 62.70 Average
1 1500 1500 67.00 67.00 High

COWS - Boner 80-85% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
25 815-1735 1247 56.00-66.00 62.41 Average
3 1050-1365 1258 67.00-74.00 69.53 High

COWS - Lean 85-90% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
5 815-1110 920 52.00-59.00 53.73 Average
4 615-1175 775 38.00-45.00 40.53 Low

BULLS - 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
4 1120-2040 1516 79.00-95.00 89.01 Average
REPLACEMENT CATTLE

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Head / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
5-8 T3 2 900-920 910 490.00-520.00 505.16

BRED COWS - Small 1-2 (Per Head / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
5-8 T2 1 775 775 390.00 390.00
>8 T1 1 745 745 300.00 300.00
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Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.

There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in
the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.

Explanatory Notes:

Stage (Cattle) - Represents pregnancy stage (O = open; T1 = 1st Trimester, 1 to 3 months; T1-2 = 1st/2nd trimester, 1
to 6 months; T2 = 2nd Trimester, 4 to 6 months; T2-3 = 2nd/3rd Trimester, 4 to 9 months; T3 = 3rd Trimester, 7to 9
months; T1-3 = all trimesters, 1 to 9 months; E = Exposed; B = Bred)

Age - Numerical representation of age in years.
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